# American International University - Bangladesh (AIUB)

### Call for Papers : AIUB Journal of Business and Economics (AJBE)

#### ISSN 1683 - 8742

## Introduction

AIUB Journal of Business and Economics (AJBE) (ISSN 1683-8742) is a publication of the Faculty of Business Administration, American International University-Bangladesh [AIUB]. This journal publishes original, empirical and innovative materials in functional and support areas of business and economics. It is primarily devoted to the extension and further development and dissemination of knowledge in the field of business and economics for the benefit of academics as well as practicing enterprise managers. AJBE wishes to attract authors from all over the world, although papers from local and regional authors are highly encouraged. The journal also intends to provide a forum for constructive discussions among authors of published articles and their readers.

The journal is published twice a year in English in the months of January and August since 2002. The latest issue of AIUB Journal of Business and Economics (AJBE) (Vol. 6, No.2) has been published on August 2007. Following is the call for paper for the upcoming issue of AJBE.

# Call for Papers

Papers are invited for the upcoming issues of AIUB Journal of Business and Economics (AJBE). Authors are invited to submit their manuscripts in anytime of the year. The submitted manuscripts will be automatically queued for the next available issue. Authors are encouraged to submit papers based on their research work highlighting their contribution in the work and novelty of the work. However, surveys and review of relevant research may be submitted for review.

Two hard copies of the manuscript should be sent to the Office of Research and Publications (ORP) on 21 X 29.69 cm. paper in laser print/inkjet, accompanied by CD electronic format. Soft copy of the article is also acceptable in MSWORD (.doc) form through e-mail to <u>orp@aiub.edu</u>. Authors are requested to send their short biographies containing scanned 25 x 25mm or 1x 1inch photographs along with their submission.

Further information may be obtained from: ORP, AIUB, House 83/B, Rd. 4, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka 1213, Bangladesh. e-mail: <u>orp@aiub.edu</u>. Website: <u>www.aiub.edu/orp.</u>